

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
101 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PO Box 803
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0803

PHILIP D. MURPHY
Governor

Lt. Governor Sheila Y. Oliver

Commissioner

November 23, 2022

Tina M. Rooney, CTA Tax Administrator Mercer County Board of Taxation 640 South Broad Street, Room 317 Trenton, New Jersey 08611

Dear Ms. Rooney:

On September 2, 2022, due to the governing body of the City of Trenton failing to timely adopt a budget for calendar year 2022 (CY 2022), I, as Director of the Division of Local Government Services, established the City's CY 2022 municipal purposes, school purposes, and library tax levies pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-17.b. As the City has failed to adopt its CY2022 budget within 45 days of my establishing the above-referenced levies, I hereby certify, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-17.a, that the amount required for the operation of the City of Trenton for CY2022 is as follows:

Total budget for Current Fund: \$234,152,367.06 Total budget for Water Utility: \$57,222,961.39 Total budget for Sewer Utility: \$11,901,523.47 Total budget for Parking Utility: \$2,239,818.60

The within certification has been prepared using the attached revenues and appropriations. Please do not hesitate to contact the Division if you or the Board have further questions.

Sincerely,

Jacquelyn A. Suárez, Director Division of Local Government Services

Spaguelyn a. Suónz

Cc: Hon. Reed Gusciora, Mayor, City of Trenton Arch Liston, Chief of Staff Council Members, City of Trenton Brandon Garcia, City Clerk Ed Kologi, Counsel

Attachment

